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ACADEMIC ATTAINMENT PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT



• Year 11 GCSE results
• Quality of teaching
• Whole school priorities



 For all the key performance indicators the students at 
Goldington achieved above the FFT national average.

6
5.4

5 5.1
4.6 4.7

4.2
4.6

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

English Maths Ebacc APS GCSE Grade

Av
er

ag
e 

Po
in

t s
co

re

Goldington Academy 2023

Goldington  FFT National average



Curriculum Plans Regular CPD

Lesson 
Observations

Learning Walks

Work Scrutiny

Pupil Voice

Quality First 
teaching



 Embedding knowledge

 Pupil engagement 

 Developing successful, resilient and independent 
learners





 4 common learning methods to support independent 
retention and recall of knowledge
 Lifeskills lessons
 Student planners

 Flash cards
 Self Quizzing
 Mind maps
 Brain dumps





 Extra curricular activities

 Leadership opportunities 
(JLT, student voice, ambassadors)

 Duke of Edinburgh

 Careers

 Termly well being questionnaires

 Assemblies

 Form tutor time

 Life Skills (PSHE, RSE, citizenship & careers)

 Academic Mentoring
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